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January 15, 2010

The Honorable Robert Brady

Chairman

Committee on House Administration

1309 Longworth

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Brady:

JOE BARTON, TEXAS
RANKING MEMBER

ROY BLUNT, MISSOURI

DEPUTY RANKING MEMBER
RALPH M. HALL, TEXAS
FRED UPTON, MICHIGAN
CLIFF STEARNS, FLORIDA
NATHAN DEAL, GEORGIA
ED WHITFIELD, KENTUCKY
JOHN SHIMKUS, ILLINOIS
JOHN B. SHADEGG, ARIZONA
STEVE BUYER, INDIANA
GEORGE RADANOVICH, CALIFORNIA
JOSEPH R. PITTS, PENNSYLVANIA
MARY BONO MACK, CALIFORNIA
GREG WALDEN, OREGON
LEE TERRY, NEBRASKA
MIKE ROGERS, MICHIGAN
SUE WILKINS MYRICK, NORTH CAROLINA
JOHN SULLIVAN, OKLAHOMA
TIM MURPHY, PENNSYLVANIA
MICHAEL C. BURGESS, TEXAS
MARSHA BLACKBURN, TENNESSEE
PHIL GINGREY, GEORGIA
STEVE SCALISE, LOUISIANA

In accordance with the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith
three copies of the monthly report for December 2009 including:

kL=

A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee
A statement of expenses and fund balances
A statement of Committee travel expenses
A statement of Committee use of frank

A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of
the Committee on Energy and Commerce.

Sincerely,

G efour

Henry AT Waxman
Chairman
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ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH CONGRESS

Conqress of the United States

House of Repregentatives
COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

2125 Raysurn House OFrice BuiLoing
WoasHingTon, DC 20515-6115

Majority (202) 225-2927
Minority (202) 225-3641

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009

The full Committee held no hearings or markups during the month of December 2009.

THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITES RELATING TO THE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE OCCURRED
DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009:

Wednesday, December 2, 2009 — House Rept.111-348 filed to accompany H.R. 515, the Radioactive Import
Deterrence Act.

Wednesday, December 2, 2009 — The House considered H.R. 515, the Radioactive Import Deterrence Act,
which passed, amended, by a roll call vote of 309 - 112

Wednesday, December 2, 2009 — House Rept.111-349 filed to accompany H.R. 2994, the Satellite Home
Viewer Reauthorization Act of 2009.

Tuesday, December 8, 2009 — House Rept.111-362 filed to accompany H.R. 2221, the Data Accountability
and Trust Act.

Tuesday, December 8, 2009 — The House considered H.R. 2221, the Data Accountability and Trust Act, which
passed, as amended, by a voice vote.

Tuesday, December 8, 2009 — House Rept.111-361 filed to accompany H.R. 361, Informed P2P User Act.

Tuesday, December 8, 2009 — The House considered H.R. 361, the Informed P2P User Act, which passed, as
amended, by a voice vote.

Wednesday, December 9, 2009 — House Rept.111-367 (Pt. 1) to accompany H.R. 3126, the Consumer
Financial Protection Agency Act of 2009. For further action see HR. 4173.

Friday, December 11, 2009 — The House continued consideration from December 10, 2009, of H.R. 4173, the
Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act of 2009, which passed, amended, by a roll call vote of
223 —202. This bill superseded H.R. 3126.

Monday, December 14, 2009 — House Rept.111-374 fiiled to accompany H.R. 1084, the Commercial
Advertisement Loudness Mitigation Act.

Continued...



COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009 (Continued)

Monday, December 14, 2009 — House Rept.111-375 filed to accompany H.R. 1147, the Local Community
Radio Act of 2009.

Tuesday, December 15, 2009 — The House considered H.R. 1084, the Commercial Advertisement Loudness
Mitigation (CALM) Act, which passed, amended, by a voice vote.

Wednesday, December 16, 2009 — House Rept.111-381 filed to accompany H.R. 2190, the Mercury Pollution
Reduction Act.

Wednesday, December 16, 2009 — The House considered H.R. 1147, the Local Community Radio Act of
2009, which passed, amended, by a voice vote.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON
COMMERCE, TRADE, AND CONSUMER PROTECTION

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009

The Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade, and Consumer Protection conducted the
following hearings and markups during the month of December 2009:

Thursday, December 3, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing entitled
“HLR. 3993, the Calling Card Consumer Protection Act.”

Wednesday, December 9, 2009 — The Subcommittee met in open markup session and
forwarded H.R. 390, the College Football Playoffs Act, favorably to the
full Committee, amended, by a voice vote.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON
COMMUNICATIONS, TECHNOLOGY, AND THE INTERNET

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009

The Subcommittee on Communications, Technology, and the Internet conducted the
following hearing during the month of December 2009:

Tuesday, December 15, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing entitled:
“H.R. 3125, the Radio Spectrum Inventory Act, and H.R. 3019, the
Spectrum Relocation Improvement Act of 2009.”

There were no markups held by the Subcommittee during this month.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON
ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009

The Subcommittee on Energy and Environment held the following hearings during the
month of December 2009.

Wednesday, December 2, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Impacts of H.R.
3795, the Over-the-Counter Derivatives Market Act of 2009, on Energy Markets.”
Thursday, December 10, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Drinking Water

and Public Health Impacts of Coal Combustion Waste Disposal.”

There were no markups held by the Subcommittee on Energy and Environment during
this month.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON
HEALTH

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009

The Subcommittee on Health held the following hearings during the month of December
2009:

Wednesday, December 2, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a legislative hearing entitled “Breast
Cancer Screening Recommendations.”

Tuesday, December 8, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Prescription Drug
Price Inflation: Are Prices Rising Too Fast?”

Wednesday, December 16, 2009 — The Subcommittee held a hearing entitled “Innovations in
Addressing Childhood Obesity.”

No markups were held by the Subcommittee during the month of December 2009.
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SUBCOMMITTEE ON
OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2009

There were no hearings held by the Subcommittee on Oversight and Investigations during
this month.



01/13/10 U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Energy and Commerce

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements

111-1

December

Description

December

YTD Including
December

Cumulative Total

Non-Statutory Compensation
Overtime Compensation

Accrued Leave

11-Personnel Compensation subtotal

Transit Benefits
12-Benefits to Current Employees subtotal

Commercial Transportation
Lodging

Taxi/Parking/Tolls

Travel Subsistence

Witness Travel/Related Expenses
Detailee Travel

Miscellaneous Travel

21-Travel subtotal

Telecommunications Service and Equipment

DC Telecommunication Equipment (TRANSFER)
DC Telecommunication Service (TRANSFER)
DC Telecommunication Tolls (TRANSFER)

HIR Graphics (TRANSFER)

Recording - (TRANSFER)

Postage/Courier/Box rental

23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal

Printing & Reproduction

Photographic (TRANSFER)
Advertisements

24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal

Service Contracts

Consultant Contract Service
Janitorial and Maintenance Services
Technology Service Contracts

Web Development, Hosting
25-Other Services subtotal

Bottled Water
Food and Beverage

$1,122,324.89

$5,145.74
$0.00

$1,127,470.63

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$80.00
$1,132.04
$543.02
$0.00
$0.00
$1,755.06

$589.95
$1,012.00
$1,940.00
$8,325.01
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11,866.96

$759.88
$0.00
$0.00
$759.88

$0.00
$6,823.72
$0.00
$2,209.16
$2,858.44
$11,891.32

$666.98
$0.00

$10,395,301.90

$39,435.33
$23,003.75

$10,457,740.98

$14,965.75
$14,965.75

$19,276.22
$399.62
$1,214.75
$15,497.29
$8,826.87
$619.08
$300.00
$46,133.83

$2,458.74
$18,521.23
$24,922.50
$93,015.29
$1,672.00
$352.00
$201.02
$141,142.78

$12,201.05
$140.80
$7,286.16
$19,628.01

$1,804.49
$78,255.58
$3,036.00
$20,509.92
$31,620.43
$135,226.42

$7,020.38
$2,145.16

$10,395,301.92

$39,435.33
$23,003.75

$10,457,741.00

$14,965.75
$14,965.75

$19,276.22
$399.62
$1,214.75
$15,497.29
$8,826.87
$619.08
$300.00
$46,133.83

$2,458.74
$18,521.23
$24,922.50
$93,015.29
$1,672.00
$352.00
$201.02
$141,142.78

$12,201.05
$140.80
$7,286.16
$19,628.01

$1,804.49
$78,255.58
$3,036.00
$20,509.92
$31,620.43
$135,226.42

$7,020.38
$2,145.16



YTD Including

Description December December Cumulative Total
Office Supplies (Outside) $1,402.99 $34,311.93 $34,311.93
Office Supply (TRANSFER) $1,255.13 $40,332.01 $40,332.01
Publications/Reference Material $25,611.62 $106,320.31 $106,320.31
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $28,936.72 $190,129.79 $190,129.79
Office Equipment Purchases less than $25,000 $19,606.00 $34,513.61 $34,513.61
Computer Hardware Purchase less than $25,000 $2,527.74 $74,076.40 $74,076.40
Computer Software Purchase less than $10,000 $0.00 $1,549.00 $1,549.00
Equipment & Software Maintenance $3,583.17 $47,814.14 $47.814.14
31-Equipment subtotal $25,716.91 $157,953.15 $157,953.15
Total Expenses $1,208,397.48 $11,162,920.71 $11,162,920.73



Total Committee Expenses to Date

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE
The Honorable Henry A. Waxman, Chairman

111™ Congress, First Session

FUND BALANCE STATEMENT

Total Authorization, 111" Congress 1% Session

Less Expenses:

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

December 2009

............

$759,691.93
$827,086.80
$840,696.11
$862,649.29
$896,130.04
$928,717.00
$915,111.09
$898,291.93

................................ $11,569,181

$1,022,287.95
$1,010,940.49

$993,015.53

$1,208,397.48

Unexpended Authorization, First Session, 111%™ Congress

........................................................ $11,162,920.73

............................. $406,260.27
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House Postal Operations
Pithey Bowes Management Services

ENERGY AND COMMERCE COMMITTEE
2125 RAYBURN

111th Congress, 1st Session
Mail Accountability Report
December 2009

Date Quantity Total Cost
12/ 1109 7 $10.42
12/ 2109 3 $3.15
12/ 3/09 4 $1.53
12/ 4/09 8 $4.43
12/ 7/09 3 $1.12
12/ 8/09 6 $2.33
12/ 9/09 4 $2.20
12/ 10/08 8 $3.18
12/ 11/09 4 $1.46
12/ 14/09 2 $0.76
12/ 15/09 2 $0.76
12/ 16/09 5 $2.59
12/ 17/09 19 $7.83
12/ 22/09 3 $1.81
12/ 23/09 6 $2.33
12/ 29109 3 $1.18

TOTAL 87 $47.08

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact House Postal Operations
Customer Service, 301-336-8820.



NAME

Allen, Ronald
Alspach, Robert
Amerling, Kristin
Appleberry, Robin
Ash, Michelle
Banks, Alvin
Barnett, Philip S
Baran, Jeffrey
Barron, Alexander
Bartlett, Melissa
Beauvais, Joel
Benjamin, Tiffany
Berenholz, Jennifer
Bez, Melissa
Brannon, James
Campbell, Katherine
Cardille, Stacia
Carty, William
Cassady, Alison
Cavicke, David
Cha, Stephen
Chang, Shawn
Christian, Karen
Ciark, Brandon
Clark, Robert
Cobbs, Robert
Cohen, Brian
Cohen, Jacqueline
Corcoran, Sean
Corr, Allison
Costello, Samuel
Couri, Gerald
Couri, Heather
Crow, Robert
Cusey, William
Cutler, Aaron
Davis, Sharon
Delgado, Patricia
Deng, Zhrongrui
Despres, Sarah
Dotson, Gregory
Ebeler, Jack
Edelman, Miriam
Eisenberg, Matthew
Ertel, Elizabeth
Fisher, Sarah
Fishpaw, Marie
Fried, Neil
Golden, Alexandra

TITLE

Intern

Counsel

Chief Counsel

Counsel

Chief Counsel, Commerce, Trade & Consumer Protection
Special Assistant

Staff Director

Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Counsel

Investigative Counsel

Deputy Clerk

Professional Staff Member
Chief Economist

Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
General Counsel/Chief Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Policy Advisor

Policy Analyst

Senior Investigator, Policy Advisor
Counsel

Assistant Clerk

Special Assistant

Legislative Analyst
Professional Staff Member
Associate

Staff Assistant

Special Assistant

Counsel

Chief Legislative Clerk

Policy Director, Communications, Technology & the Internet
Chief Information Officer
Counsel

Chief Counsel, Environment and Energy
Senior Advisor on Health Policy
Special Assistant

Special Assistant

Financial Administrator

Special Assistant

Professional Staff Member
Senior Counsel

Professional Staff Member

DECEMBER
MONTHLY

SALARY
$533.33
$8,641.67
$14,166.67
$9,214.44
$13,958.33
$5,416.67
$11,875.00
$11,333.33
$9,972.25
$8,456.25
$8,208.33
'$1,000.00
$8,750.00
$7,666.67
$13,900.00
$7,291.67
$8,333.33
$8,520.00
$11,666.67
$14,224.67
$9,750.00
$8,166.67
$8,185.75
$8,755.42
$9,208.33
$6,500.00
$13,500.00
$6,000.00
$8,166.67
$5,416.67
$3,459.58
$13,256.25
$11,896.67
$3,500.00
$4,000.00
$10,500.00
$13,834.83
$2,500.00
$11,500.00
$12,487.50
$14,000.00
$14,000.00
$5,416.67
$5,416.67
$7,250.00
$5,416.67
$11,250.00
$10,316.67
$6,666.67



Golding, Garrett
Goo, Michael
Gordon, Michael
Grant, Chad
Green, Earley
Gronniger, J. Timothy
Gulland Gaston, Molly
Gwinn, Luigi
Haberman, Caitlin
Hayes, Sean
Hines, Voncille
Italiano, Justine
James, Cedric
Jimison, John
Katz. Ruth
Kempf, Purvee
Ketchum-Colwill, Peter
Kielty, Peter
Klein, Sheila

Kohl, Kevin

Kohn, David
Kwemo, Angelle
Laitin, Anna
Letter, Elizabeth
Leventhal, Elana
Levine, Amy
Leviss, David
Lightfoot, Karen
Long, Ryan
McCullough, Brian
Mertens, Amanda
Miller, Lisa

Miller, Virgil
Morris, Anne
Neal, Jeanne
Neal, Lawrence
Nelson, Karen
Neubauer, Alison
Neumayr, Mary
Noble, Mark
Orloff, Erika
Owens, Jennifer
Powderly, Tim
Robinson, Timothy
Rosenthall, Krista
Schloegel, Scott
Schmidt, Lorie
Schneider, Andreas
Seiler, Naomi
Seum, Jack
Shah, Aarti
Sheppard, Tracy

Legislative Analyst

Counsel

Deputy Chief Investigative Counsel
Senior Legislative Clerk

Chief Clerk

Professional Staff Member

Counsel

Staff Assistant

Special Assistant

Counsel

Assistant Investigator

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Senior Counsel, Environment and Energy
Chief Public Health Counsel

Counsel

Special Assistant

Senior Legislative Clerk

Office Manager/Executive Assistant
Special Assistant

Press Secretary

Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Special Assistant

Policy Advisor

Senior Counsel

Deputy Chief Investigative Counsel
Communications Director/Sr Policy Advisor
Chief Counsel

Sr Professional Staff Member/C.F.O.
Counsel

Communications Director

Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member

Research Analyst

Deputy Staff Director/Communications Director
Deputy Committee Staff Director for Health
Special Assistant

Counsel

Director of New Media

Professional Staff Member
Investigator

Counsel

Policy Coordinator

Counsel

Investigator, Oversight & Investigations
Senior Counsel Environment and Energy
Chief Health Counsel

Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Counsel

Senior Environment Counsel

$6,750.00
$6,541.67
$13,333.33
$3,843.75
$13,916.67
$12,652.75
$5,683.33
$4,500.00
$5,416.67
$7,083.33
$3,275.00
$3,500.00
$8,000.00
$13,958.33
$14,000.00
$13,200.00
$4,000.00
$4,000.00
$12,166.67
$4,333.33
$6,592.59
$1,166.67
$10,333.33
$4,000.00
$7,041.67
$8,333.33
$13,333.33
$8,391.33
$13,391.00
$13,256.25
$9,166.67
$8,333.33
$8,958.33
$7,666.67
$5,500.00
$14,375.00
$14,224.67
$4,166.67
$7,916.67
$5,333.33
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$12,388.92
$10,5683.33
$5,808.33
$5,250.00
$14,000.00
$14,034.25
$11,333.33
$100.00
$13,416.25
$8,400.00



Sher, Rachel
Sherman, Roger
Slobodin, Alan
Smiley, Mitchell
Spencer, Peter
Spring, Andrea
Teitz, Alexandra
Tindall, Anne
Vaught, Laura
Vidal, Lindsay
Walker, Linda
Wease, Jeffrey
Weinberg, Shannon
Wheelbarger, Kathryn
Wolpe, Bruce
Woodrow, Jean

Counsel

Chief Counsel, Communications, Technology and the Internet
Chief Counsel

Special Assistant

Professional Staff Member

Professional Staff Member

Sr Counsel/Energy and Environment

Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Special Assistant

Administrator & Human Resources Coordinator
Deputy Information Officer

Counsel

Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy

Senior Advisor

Director of Information Technology

$8,222.23
$13,916.67
$14,052.00
$5,416.67
$11,981.25
$12,750.00
$13,062.50
$8,083.33
$2,916.67
$6,000.00
$8,285.42
$8,583.33
$7,500.00
$13,000.00
$8,186.11
$7,943.75



